o © 0o N o o h~A W ODN -

N N N N N N A A A QA @Q @ Q2 23 «a A
DN W N A O W 00N 00w N -

FILE NO. 120557 ORDINANCE NO. /J.J-— /2

[Memorandum of Agreement (Redevelopment Agency of City and County of San Franmsco) -
Second Amendment t- International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers,
Local 21, AFL-CIO (Professional/Technical Unit)]

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment #2 to the 2009-2011 Memorandum
of Agreement between the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San
Francisco and the Ilnternational Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers,
Local 21, AFL-CIO (Professional/Technical Unit), by extending the term of the
Agreement through June 30, 2012, and by implementing specified terms and conditions
of employment for FY2011-2012; the Amendment is entered between the City and
County of San Francisco; as successor to tﬁe Redevelopment Agency of the City and
County of San Francisco pursuant to Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 11-12, and

the International Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, Local 21, AFL-

CIO (Professional/Technical Un'it).

NOTE: Additions are szngle underlme ztalzcs Times New Roman;
deletions are
Board amendment addifions are double-underlined underllned

Board amendment deletions are stnkethreugh—ne#maJ,

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. On February 1, 2012, pursuant to Board of Supervisors Resolution 11-12
[Transfer of Assets, Obligations, and Functions to the City as Successor Agency for the
Redevelopment Agency As Required By State Law] the City and County of San Francisco
("City") became the successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County
of San Francisco ("Successor Agency"). The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and
implements, on behalf of the City as the Successor Agency, Amendment #2 amending the
2009-2011 Memorandum of Agreement between the Redevelopment Agency of the City and
County of San Francisco and International Federation of Professional and Technical

Engineers, Local 21, AFL-CIO (Professional/Technical Unit) by extending the term of the

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ‘ Page 1
5/117/2012




O O 00 N O o hA W NN -

N N N N N N a2 A @A a a @ 4a a o -
A A W N A~ O O 0o ~N O o Hh w N -

Agreement through June 30, 2012, and by implementing specified terms and conditions of
employment for 2011-2012.
Amendment #2 to the Memorandum of Agreement so implemented is on file in the

office of the Board of Supervisors in Board File No. 120557.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: %%/{//MI—\

ELIZABETH S. SALVESON
Chief Labor Attorney

Mayor Lee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2

5/17/2012




City and County of San Francisco City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

Tails , San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number: 120557 Date Passed: June 26, 2012

Ordinance adopting and implementing Amendment #2 to the 2009-2011 Memorandum of Agreement
between the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San Francisco and the International
Federation of Professional and Technical Engineers, Local 21, AFL-CIO (Professional/Technical Unit),
by extending the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2012, and by implementing specified terms
and conditions of employment for FY2011-2012; the Amendment is entered between the City and
County of San Francisco, as successor to the Redevelopment Agency of the City and County of San
Francisco pursuant to Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 11-12, and the International Federation of
Professional and Technical Engineers, Local 21, AFL-CIO (Professional/Technical Unit).

June 14, 2012 Government Audit and Oversight Committee - RECOMMENDED AS
COMMITTEE REPORT

June 19, 2012 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague
and Wiener

June 26, 2012 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Eisbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Olague
and Wiener

File No. 120557 | hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
6/26/2012 by the Board of Supervisors of the |
* City and County of San Francisco. |

Cad, A8

Angela Calvillo
lerk of the Board

A Nee o

Mayor ate Approved

City and County of San Francisco Page 32 Printed at 9:27 am on 6/27/12



